Terms of Use for the GeM Euro 9K Website and Data

Description

The GeM Euro 9K web site (cegeme.partners.org/gem.euro.9k.html) contains summary genome-wide findings from Huntington's disease genetic modifiers analyses (https://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pubmed/31398342) that are made available for research purposes only. The contents of this website are not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment and do not constitute the provision of medical advice.

Confidentiality

The identities of contributing research subjects are confidential, and no individual information, either identifying or non-identifying will be provided to users of the GeM Euro 9K. Researchers who access information agree to make no effort whatsoever to establish the identity of any contributing research subject.

Disclaimer

The information comprising the GeM Euro 9K is provided "AS IS" and the authors, contributors, funders and any other parties involved in the creation or delivery of the GeM Euro 9K make no representation or warranty including , but not limited to, any implied warranties of title, merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose and non-infringement, with respect to any information offered or provided herein, and each specifically disclaims all responsibility for any liability, loss or risk, personal or otherwise, which is incurred as a consequence, directly or indirectly, of the use and application of any of the information contained in the GeM Euro 9K.

Registration

Registration is not required for viewing the GeM Euro 9K website. However, summary data download requires filling out this agreement form and sending to website administrator (gem.euro.9k@gmail.com). The information collected from you will not be distributed to any third party for any purpose. Your registration information is secured by current, reasonable industry standards.

Publication

The corresponding author should sign this agreement and acknowledge the GeM Euro 9K if analysis of the contents of the website is part of any type of either formal or informal publication.

Presentation

The presenter (oral presentation or poster presentation) should sign this agreement and acknowledge the GeM Euro 9K if analysis of the contents of the website is part of any type of presentation.

Sharing

By signing these terms, it is agreed that any part of GeM Euro 9K website, password protected files, or passwords is not to be shared beyond the direct control of the signing investigator. For collaborating groups, the principal investigator of each independent research group should submit a separate signed agreement.

1. Requester's Details

Name:

Institute:

Title:

Address:

e-mail:

2. Brief description of intended use of the GeM Euro 9K Summary Data:

I hereby agree to all of the terms specified in the "Terms of Use for the GeM Euro 9K Website and Data" Signature:

Date: